assignment or project Further Upgrading is not required when the employee performs only
certain duties andorassumes only partial responsibility for the overall duties of the position to

which assigned

ConditionsFactsie what actually exists
The Auditor reviewed approximately one hundred fourteen 114 employees given temporary

upgrade assignments within the audit time frame As documented in Appendix A it was

discovered that six 6 employees exceeded the thirty day temporary upgrade limitation

It was also noted that the temporary upgrade data initially received by the Auditor provided no